
C A N A D A  

PROVINCE OF QUÉBEC SUPERIOR COURT 

DISTRICT OF MONTREAL Commercial Division 

No: 500-11-049214-154 IN THE MATTER OF THE RECEIVERSHIP OF: 

 

LES HOTELS HRH LTÉE / HRH HOTELS LTD. 
Debtor 

 
-and- 

 

RESTRUCTURATION DELOITTE INC. / DELOITTE 
RESTRUCTURING INC. 

Receiver 

 

 

 

 

SERVICE LIST  
(UPDATED AS OF FEBRUARY 18, 2016) 

  



- 2 - 
 

Counsel for the Debtor 
Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP 
1 Place Ville-Marie, Suite 3000 
Montréal, QC  H3B 4N8 
 
Attention: Sébastien Guy  
                  Adam Spiro 
 
Email: sebastien.guy@blakes.com 
 adam.spiro@blakes.com 

Counsel for the Receiver 
Fasken Martineau  
PO Box 242, The Stock Exchange Tower 
800 Victoria Place, Suite 3700 
Montréal, QC  H4Z 1E9 
Attention: Luc Morin 

Guillaume-Pierre Michaud 
 
Email: gmichaud@fasken.com 

lmorin@fasken.com 

Receiver 
Restructuration Deloitte Inc. / Deloitte 
Restructuring Inc.. 

1190, avenue des Canadiens-de-Montréal, 
bureau 500, Montréal, Québec, H3B 0M7  

Attention : Benoit Clouatre 
Jean-Christophe Hamel 

Email :      bclouatre@deloitte.ca; 
jehamel@deloitte.ca 

IHG Harilela Hotels Ltd. 
Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP 
600 Boul de Maisonneuve West, Suite 2200 
Montréal, QC  H3A 3J2 
 
Attention: Sébastien Guy (Montréal)                 
                  Adam Spiro (Montréal) 
 
Email: sebastien.guy@blakes.com; 
 adam.spiro@blakes.com 

THI Holdings 5 Corporation Inc. 
Borden Ladner Gervais  
1000 De La Gauchetière Street West, Suite 900 
Montréal, QC  H3B 5H4 

Attention: Francois Gagnon 
Email:  fgagnon@blg.com 

9303-7026 Québec Inc.1 
1155 boul. René-Lévesque Ouest, 40e étage 
Montréal, QC  H3B 3V2 

 
Attention : Madhu Raj  
Email : madhuraj1952@gmail.com 

 
 

Emails :  sebastien.guy@blakes.com; adam.spiro@blakes.com; gmichaud@fasken.com; 
lmorin@fasken.com; fgagnon@blg.com; bclouatre@deloitte.ca; jehamel@deloitte.ca; 
madhuraj1952@gmail.com 

 

 

8473679.4 

                                                   

1 On October 16, 2015, HSBC Bank Canada (represented by Fishman Flanz Meland Paquin LLP) as 
secured creditor of the Debtor assigned all its rights to 9303-7026 Quebec Inc. 
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